Trepco Production Company, Inc.

Joint Interest Billing Authorization

Part 1: Authorization Agreement for Set Up, Changes or Cancellation

I (we) hereby request and authorize Trepco Production Company Inc. to provide the monthly joint interest billing detail and statement by email to the account specified below. Net Agreement: If the "Option to Net" is selected below, Trepco Production Co. is authorized to deduct the joint interest expenses from the oil and gas revenue received from the working and or overriding royalty interest. The remaining balance will be distributed with the monthly revenue disbursement. Revenue checks will contain the required gas and oil production information and detail for the joint interest billing deduction. The Joint Interest Billing statement will reflect the expenses paid by the deducted oil and gas revenue. This agreement will remain in effect until written notice to terminate the Authorization is received by Trepco Production Company Inc. I (we) understand that 30 days must be allowed for changes to the delivery address of the joint interest billing. Notification of any change in email address is the responsibility of the undersigned. Authorized Signature (Required) Printed Name (Required) Date (Required) New Set Up Option to Net revenue in payment for joint interest billing Cancellation Change Part 2: Owner Identification Owner Name: Required) Owner Number (Located on Current billing) Address City Zip Code State Daytime Telephone Number (Required) Alternate Telephone Number Email Address (Required)